

Malayan Banking Berhad (3813-K) Menara Maybank, 100 Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Telephone +603 2070 8833 Telex MA 32837 www.maybank2u.com.my

**Press Release** 

24 September 2013

## Senior management changes at Maybank IB

Maybank Investment Bank (IB) today announced that its Chief Executive Officer, Tengku Dato' Zafrul Tengku Aziz has resigned from the company.

Chairman of Maybank IB, Tan Sri Megat Zaharuddin Megat Mohd Nor said, "We are thankful to Tengku Dato' Zafrul for his contributions during his three-year tenure in Maybank IB which included the integration of Kim Eng Securities into the Group. He has chosen to seek pastures anew and we feel confident that the foundation laid have made the Maybank Kim Eng franchise strongly competitive across the region"

Tan Sri Megat also announced that John Chong, who is currently Deputy CEO of Maybank IB and Head of Investment Banking & Advisory for its Malaysia operations will assume the role as Interim Officer-In-Charge of Maybank IB and Maybank Kim Eng.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

For more information, please contact: Maybank Corporate Affairs, Kuala Lumpur Eliza +6019 3497424 | Prakash +6019 2787625 Irwan +6019 2787719 | Zainab +6019 2787724 Loo Siew Peng +0122380572 Email: publicaffairs@maybank.com.my